RANDOLPH COUNTY COMMISSION

JOB POSTING

Assistant Engineer

Randolph County Highway Department

The Randolph County Commission is accepting applications for a Full-Time Assistant Engineer for the Randolph County Highway Department.

Salary range is \$50,000 to \$75,000 annually, based on experience.

Minimum Qualifications are:

- Possess a bachelor's degree in engineering from an accredited college or university and certification as an Engineer in Training (EIT).
- Experience in road and bridge construction, maintenance, inspection, and surveying; or any combination of education, training, and experience that demonstrates the above listed knowledge, skills, and abilities commensurate with the requirements of this job.
- Possess a current and valid driver's license. Must be insurable.
- Possess a Certified Bridge Inspector credentials and ability to maintain within five (5) years of hire.
- Ability to obtain certification as a Roadway Technician, Qualified Credentialed Inspector (QCI), and Certified Concrete Technician by ALDOT within one (1) year of employment.
- Ability to pass a pre-employment background check.
- Ability to travel over night to attend meetings and training programs.
- Ability to work extra hours, weekends, and non-standard hours as required.

BENEFITS

All full-time employees have access to a robust benefits program, which includes 100% paid employee BCBS health coverage, 50% paid BCBS family health coverage, participation in the Retirements Systems of Alabama (RSA) pension plan at Tier 1 (full-retirement @ 25 years), paid sick and annual leave, paid holidays, \$15K life insurance policy & free enrollment in Air Med Care.

HOW TO APPLY:

All applications must submit their applications at the Alabama Career Center located at 3928 Highway 431 Roanoke, AL 36274.

Or

https://alabamaworks.alabama.gov/

https://randolphcountyal.gov/



(256) 414-6200

Career Center

256-357-4980

Randolph County Commission